



Proposed Ground Floor Plan

Fire Evacuation Key			
9FR30	Existing wall to achieve min 30 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor		———— Fire Escape Route
@FR60	Existing wall to achieve min 60 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor	1050 min	Minimum Clear Widths
FR30	New wall to achieve min of 30min fire rating	0	Exit No.
FR60	New wall to achieve min of 60min fire rating		Shared Escape Route
	Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 30minute fire resistant construction.	FDXX	Fire Door Rating
	Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 60 minute fire resistant construction.		

Escope Route Widths:
In line with Sections 3.21 & 3.22 of 'Approved Document Part B, Volume 2 — buildings other than dwellinghouses' — the adjacent calculations provide justification for the clear opening widths for escape from each floor level/ room in accordance with Table 4 & Appendix C.

Ground Floor
Final Exit D1 is fed by Exit D2 Clear Opening Width =1060mm (allows 222 persons to escape)
Final Exit D5 is fed by Exit D4 Clear Opening Width = 1338mm (allows 278 persons to escape)
Final Exit D9 is fed by Exit D8 Clear Opening Width = 1110mm (allows 232 persons to escape, largest opening to be

Total Aggregate Width for Ground Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1338 mm from EXIT D4) = 2170mm. Ground Floor Total Estimated Occupancy Capacity = 454 Persons

Mezzanine Floor
Final Exit D5 is fed by Storey Exit D11 Clear Opening Width = 1338mm (allows 278 persons to escape, largest opening to be discounted)
Final Exit D9 is fed by Storey Exit D20 Clear Opening Width = 1022mm (allows 110 persons to escape,largest opening to be Total Aggregate Width for Mezzanine Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1338mm from EXIT D11) = 1022mm. Ground Floor Total Estimated Occupancy Capacity = 110 Persons

Based MonnosNor രിഗ്പൂഴിക്കും മുറ്റുപ്പ്കൂഴുന്നതിലെ Newporispe Tangebrevi<mark>ng B</mark>ibersoomed വിയോഷ്യക്കു Weima (Paysos) Fine Bos)ety **Ba**cupancy Langlst Foseass. Tool. The designed occupancy of the unit as calculated below would allow a max. No. of <mark>564</mark> persons to escape, which is largan broganthadology/spinasedoograppaskie എംഎല്ള 1885, Personal അധി ഇർക്കുല്ലെയ്യുന്നുള്ള ആൾ എംക്കൂടിൽ ഉപതോടെ from the Mezzanine and Ground Floors and therefore W = ((N/2.5) + (60S)) / 80 must be used if N is (on door N) in the Mezzanine and Ground Floors and therefore N is N in the Mezzanine and N is N in the N in the N is N in the N in the N in the N is N in the N is N in the N in t

Emergency escape lighted designed and installed in accordance with BS 5266: Part 1. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout and specification.

Fire Stopping
All perimeter edges of mezzanine to be appropriately fire stopped to create compartment floor and protect mezzanine structure. All

services/drainage penetrations passing through fire rated compartment floor to be fire collared/sealed. Mezzanine
Mezzanine Design CDP: New mezzanine structure including deck and column connections to be 60min FR using a boarded solution. Ceiling to be clear and flat ready to receive decoration. Service penetrations to be coordinated and suitably fire stopped. Contractor to submit proposals for design to be reviewed by building control and fire service. Escape Signage and emergency lighting is CDP under the M&E specification. Details of contractors proposals to be provided to Building Control Approved Inspector and Fire Officer within the Contractors Proposals Package, Clause 1.4

- Proposals must comply with all acoustic, fire & building regulation requirements
- No dimensions are to be scaled from this drawing. The contractor is responsible for checking all dimensions on

